Resolution appropriating funds in connection with road replacement in the northbound lane of Losey Boulevard between State Road and Johnson Street.

## AMENDED RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby appropriates up to the sum of \$200,000.00 from the Reserve Fund for street repairs and/and or replacement for the northbound section on Losey Boulevard between State Road and Johnson Street approves recommendation of the City Engineer to fund an overlay project on Losey Boulevard from Market Street to State Road in the 2018 Capital Improvement Budget (as a priority item) and in 2019 start designing a project for total reconstruction of Losey Boulevard.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Common Council further directs the City Engineer and Mayor to utilize traffic calming measures as outlined in the "City of La Crosse Traffic Calming Policy" to slow traffic on Losey Boulevard.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Finance Director, City Engineer and other City staff are hereby directed to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on May 11, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin